IEC 61056-2
Edition 3.0 2012-02
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
General purpose lead-acid batteries (valve-regulated types) –
Part 2: Dimensions, terminals and marking

6P42 6 62 52 98 2 107 4,2
6P60 6 151 34 94 3 103 6,0
6P70 6 98 56 118 2 127 7,0
6P100 6 152 50 94 3 103 10,0
6P200 6 157 83 125 2 134 20,0
8P25 8 134 36 63 3 72 2,5
8P30 8 179 34 60 2 65 3,0
12P7 12 96 25 61,5 2 63,5 0,7
12P12 12 98 49 51 4 61 1,2
12P19 12 178 34 60 3 69 1,9
12P25 12 199 36 63 3 72 2,5
12P29 12 79 56 98 2 103 2,9
12P30 12 134 67 60 2 69 3,0
12P40 12 195 47 70 2 75 4,0
12P50 12 90 70 102 2 111 5,0
12P50A 12 152 50 94 3 103 5,0
12P60 12 151 65 94 2 103 6,0
12P100 12 152 98 94 3 103 10,0
12P150 12 181 77 167 3 176 15,0
12P240 12 175 167 125 3 134 24,0
12P240A 12 166 125 175 2 177 24,0
12P380 12 204 172 172 4 178 38,0
12P380A 12 194 162 172 5 179 38,0
12P500 12 234 169 190 3 193 50,0
12P600 12 275 170 190 5 193 60,0
12P650 12 350 166 174 2 176 65,0
NOTE 1 The column “Capacity” should be taken as an approximate capacity, for reference value only.
NOTE 2 The dimensions are based on Figure 1.
a  The numerals and symbols used for the type designation denote the following meanings:
− the first numeral, for example “2”, designates the nominal voltage;